

Republic of the Philippines  
CIVIL WORKS  
Province of Bulacan  
4th Quarter, CY 2018

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	PEO-091318-206	CONSTRUCTION/IMPROVEMENT OF CALUMPANG BRIDGE, CALUMPANG,CALUMPIT, BULACAN	19,090,000.00	Bulacan	HIGH STRENGTH DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	Earth Street, San Sebastian Village, Tarlac City, 2300 Tarlac	19,021,990.98	October 9, 2018	180CD
2	PEO-091318-208	REHABILITATION/IMPROVEMENT OF MEYCAUAYAN-MARILAO ROAD, MARILAO, BULACAN	3,823,082.05	Bulacan	A.R. LUSTRE JR. CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	North National Highway, Brgy. Tiniguiban. Puerto Princesa City	3,815,362.74	October 9, 2018	60CD
3	PEO-102418-209	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT STA. PEREGRINA E/S, PULILAN, BULACAN	5,865,104.34	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS & TRADING	Lugam, Malolos City, Bulacan	5,849,522.84	October 24, 2018	128CD
4	PEO-102418-210	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT PINAGTULAYAN E/S, SAN. ISIDRO II, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	5,557,243.63	Bulacan	J.P. MADRID CONSTRUCTION	San Marcos, Calumpit, Bulacan	5,540,212.92	October 24, 2018	134CD
5	PEO-102418-211	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT MEYSULAO E/S, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	6,110,374.44	Bulacan	J.P. MADRID CONSTRUCTION	San Marcos, Calumpit, Bulacan	6,090,207.59	October 24, 2018	138CD
6	PEO-102418-212	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT TIBIG E/S, BULAKAN, BULACAN	5,489,332.67	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	5,470,008.43	October 24, 2018	125CD
7	PEO-102418-213	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT JOSEFA V. YCASIANO M/S, SAN. ROQUE, BALIUAG, BULACAN	5,353,719.62	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS & TRADING	Lugam, Malolos City, Bulacan	5,340,987.03	October 24, 2018	124CD

8	PEO-102418-214	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MATIMBUBONG E/S, SAN. ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	3,700,522.72	Bulacan	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel,. Sta. Maria, Bulacan	3,687,065.88	October 24, 2018	72CD
9	PEO-111318-215	REPAIR/IMPROVEMENT OF LICO-PANTUBIG BRIDGE, SAN. RAFAEL, BULACAN	1,540,394.68	Bulacan	EIRISH BUILDERS & SUPPLY, INC	Diliman, San Rafael, Bulacan	1,534,998.30	November 13, 2018	45CD
10	PEO-111318-216	CONSTRUCTION/IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL COMPOUND AT TIAONG NHS, PULONG GUBAT, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	2,001,638.11	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	1,995,004.95	November 13, 2018	46CD
11	PEO-111318-217	CONSTRUCTION/IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL COMPOUND AT SAN. ROQUE E/S, HAGONoy, BULACAN	1,982,760.69	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	1,975,065.58	November 13, 2018	44CD
12	PEO-111318-218	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SAGRADA FAMILIA E/S, HAGONoy, BULACAN	5,849,004.38	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	5,825,175.24	November 13, 2018	126CD
13	PEO-111318-219	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI PURPOSE BUILDING WITH PROVISION OF STAGE AT STA. MONICA NHS, HAGONoy, BULACAN	4,505,888.10	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS & TRADING	Lugam, Malolos City, Bulacan	4,490,789.38	November 13, 2018	90CD
14	PEO-111318-220	CONSTRUCTION/IMPROVEMENT OF FENCE AND STAGE AT KAPITANGAN E/S, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	2,722,677.69	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS & TRADING	Lugam, Malolos City, Bulacan	2,710,725.90	November 13, 2018	72CD
15	PEO-120418-221	CONSTRUCTION OF SLOPE PROTECTION AT SAN AGUSTIN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	1,274,424.88	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	1,269,985.52	December 4, 2018	35CD
16	PEO-120418-222	REHABILITATION/IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT CAINGIN, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	6,233,006.09	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS & TRADING	Lugam, Malolos City, Bulacan	6,210,330.90	December 4, 2018	90CD
17	PEO-120418-223	REHABILITATION/IMPROVEMENT OF PATHWAYS AT STO. ROSARIO, HAGONoy, BULACAN	2,852,000.00	Bulacan	GDM POWER ENGINEERING	157 Sagrada Familia, Hagonoy, Bulacan	2,841,053.59	December 4, 2018	40CD

18	PEO-120418-224	REHABILITATION/IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MERCADO, HAGONoy, BULACAN	1,210,462.81	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS & TRADING	Lugam, Malolos City, Bulacan	1,206,009.07	December 4, 2018	42CD
19	PEO-120418-225	CONCRETING/IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT CASALAT, SAN. ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	2,563,266.15	Bulacan	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	2,550,000.00	December 4, 2018	60CD
20	PEO-120418-226	CONCRETING/IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BULIRAN, SAN. MIGUEL, BULACAN	3,042,837.78	Bulacan	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	3,030,000.00	December 4, 2018	35CD
21	PEO-120418-227	CONSTRUCTION/IMPROVEMENT OF TWO STOREY EMILIO G. PEREZ HOSPITAL, STO. NIÑO, HAGONoy, BULACAN (PHASE 4)	11,699,670.09	Bulacan	MRRM TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION	2, Urbano Street, Bagbag, Novaliches Proper, Quezon City	11,645,192.73	December 4, 2018	156CD
22	PEO-120418-228	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE AREA AT CAPITOL QUADRANGLE, CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	1,453,427.30	Bulacan	NATIONSTAR DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	2/F, 2303 G & A Building, Pasong Tamo Extension, Makati City	1,450,002.20	December 4, 2018	31CD
23	PEO-120418-229	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED ONE-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT STA. CRUZ NHS, MASUKOL ANNEX, MASUKOL, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	7,090,771.64	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	7,066,705.78	December 4, 2018	170CD
24	PEO-121118-234	IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT HAGONoy WEST C/S, STO. ROSARIO, HAGONoy, BULACAN	1,938,041.69	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	1,930,013.40	December 11, 2018	36CD
25	PEO-121118-235	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM BPC SENIOR H/S LABORATORY BUILDING AT BUNSURAN 1ST, PANDI, BULACAN	5,987,958.31	Bulacan	MARXTON CONSTRUCTION	18 BMA Avenue, Bustos, Bulacan	5,965,129.70	December 11, 2018	130CD
26	PEO-122618-001	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MALAMIG, BUSTOS, BULACAN	1,194,382.79	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	1,190,074.26	December 27, 2018	24CD
27	PEO-122618-002	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT VIRGEN DELAS FLORES, BALIUAG, BULACAN	2,775,255.79	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	2,765,015.98	December 27, 2018	60CD

28	PEO-122618-003	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT HULO, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	8,486,622.89	Bulacan	I.M. CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Tandang Sora, Quezon City	8,462,724.55	December 27, 2018	112CD
29	PEO-122618-004	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT LALAKHAN, STA. MARIA, BULACAN	6,560,178.71	Bulacan	A.R. LUSTRE JR. CONSTRUCTION	North National Highway, Brgy. Tiniguiban. Puerto Princesa City	6,538,227.46	December 27, 2018	6CD
30	PEO-122618-005	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT TANAWAN, BUSTOS, BULACAN	2,473,271.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION & TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	2,463,062.70	December 27, 2018	50CD
31	PEO-122618-006	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MABOLO, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	4,043,102.65	Bulacan	ESN CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Mendoza St., Bocaue, Bulacan	4,030,109.20	December 27, 2018	79CD
32	PEO-122618-007	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT LOOK 2ND E/S, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	4,484,678.99	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	4,465,005.48	December 27, 2018	92CD
33	PEO-122618-008	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL GROUNDS AT ANGEL M. DEL ROSARIO H/S, PULONG YANTOK, ANGAT, BULACAN	1,009,255.23	Bulacan	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	1,006,987.74	December 27, 2018	30CD
34	PEO-122618-009	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT PABLO C. CAPISTRANO E/S, BANABAN, ANGAT, BULACAN	5,670,465.31	Bulacan	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	5,644,986.38	December 27, 2018	152CD
35	PEO-122618-010	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT DR. NICOLAS V. RUSTIA M/S, PIEL, BALIUAG, BULACAN	5,678,298.26	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS & TRADING	Lugam, Malolos City, Bulacan	5,656,157.58	December 27, 2018	155CD
36	PEO-122618-011	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT DR. GUILLERMO DELA MERCED MES, BARANGKA, BALIUAG, BULACAN	5,531,000.16	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	5,515,192.14	December 27, 2018	154CD
37	PEO-122618-012	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT DUHAT E/S, BOCAUE, BULACAN	5,838,437.39	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS INC	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	5,815,050.49	December 27, 2018	157CD

38	PEO-122618-013	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT GREGORIO H. DEL PILAR C/S, STA. ANA, BULAKAN, BULACAN	6,071,597.13	Bulacan	A.R. LUSTRE JR. CONSTRUCTION	North National Highway, Brgy. Tiniguiban. Puerto Princesa City	6,050,432.92	December 27, 2018	165CD
39	PEO-122618-014	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT BAMBANG E/S, BULAKAN, BULACAN	5,732,368.65	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	5,706,017.75	December 27, 2018	173CD
40	PEO-122618-015	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT CANIOGAN H/S, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	6,150,680.61	Bulacan	G.M. CAPARAS CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	6,125,706.56	December 27, 2018	166CD
42	PEO-122618-017	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT STA. CRUZ E/S, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	5,656,205.17	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	5,640,794.67	December 27, 2018	152CD
43	PEO-122618-018	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SAN PABLO E/S, HAGONoy, BULACAN	5,847,280.16	Bulacan	ESN CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Mendoza St., Bocaue, Bulacan	5,833,401.17	December 27, 2018	157CD
44	PEO-122618-019	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SAN JUAN E/S, HAGONoy, BULACAN	6,150,680.61	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	6,125,016.97	December 27, 2018	166CD
45	PEO-122618-020	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT IBA E/S, HAGONoy, BULACAN	5,962,396.31	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	5,942,031.53	December 27, 2018	157CD
46	PEO-122618-021	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT HANGGA E/S, SAN PEDRO, HAGONoy, BULACAN	6,155,108.36	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	6,130,048.40	December 27, 2018	166CD
47	PEO-122618-022	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT VIRGINIA RAMIREZ-CRUZ H/S, SILING BATA, PANDI, BULACAN	5,838,437.39	Bulacan	MARXTON CONSTRUCTION	18 BMA Avenue, Bustos, Bulacan	5,810,154.29	December 27, 2018	157CD
48	PEO-122618-023	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT CACARONG E/S, CACARONG MATANDA, PANDI, BULACAN	5,622,685.51	Bulacan	MARXTON CONSTRUCTION	18 BMA Avenue, Bustos, Bulacan	5,600,036.38	December 27, 2018	152CD

49	PEO-122618-024	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT PINALAGDAN E/S, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	6,248,654.95	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	6,225,505.70	December 27, 2018	169CD
50	PEO-122618-025	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT PAOMBONG C/S, SAN. ROQUE, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	5,673,994.42	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	5,657,034.27	December 27, 2018	157CD
51	PEO-122618-026	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT PARULAN E/S, PLARIDEL, BULACAN	5,527,791.30	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	5,511,353.07	December 27, 2018	154CD
52	PEO-122618-027	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT CULIANIN E/S, PLARIDEL, BULACAN	5,576,561.99	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS & TRADING	Lugam, Malolos City, Bulacan	5,558,419.59	December 27, 2018	150CD
53	PEO-122618-028	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT RUEDA E/S, PLARIDEL, BULACAN	5,562,550.52	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	5,545,756.16	December 27, 2018	152CD
54	PEO-122618-029	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT DAMPOL B E/S, DAMPOL 2ND B, PULILAN, BULACAN	5,587,917.52	Bulacan	ASPM CONSTRUCTION	Mojon, Malolos City, Bulacan	5,564,787.41	December 27, 2018	155CD
55	PEO-122618-030	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT PULILAN C/S, PULILAN, BULACAN	5,669,783.92	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	5,645,024.15	December 27, 2018	155CD
56	PEO-122618-031	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT CALASAG E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	5,527,278.95	Bulacan	EIRISH BUILDERS	Diliman, San Rafael, Bulacan	5,505,350.57	December 27, 2018	155CD
57	PEO-122618-032	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT STA. CATALINA MATANDA E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	5,609,492.92	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS & TRADING	Lugam, Malolos City, Bulacan	5,590,217.58	December 27, 2018	150CD
58	PEO-122618-033	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT PACALAG E/S, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	5,596,372.89	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS & TRADING	Lugam, Malolos City, Bulacan	5,581,222.30	December 27, 2018	150CD

59	PEO-122618-034	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SAN MIGUEL SOUTH C/S, POBLACION, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	6,185,648.00	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS & TRADING	Lugam, Malolos City, Bulacan	6,161,098.11	December 27, 2018	164CD
60	PEO-122618-035	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AT SAN ROQUE E/S, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	5,612,627.38	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS & TRADING	Lugam, Malolos City, Bulacan	5,590,217.58	December 27, 2018	150CD
61	PEO-122618-036	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT PALTOK E/S, ANGAT, BULACAN	3,725,805.10	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS INC	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	3,710,088.29	December 27, 2018	78CD
62	PEO-122618-037	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING WITH PROVISION OF STAGE AT STA. INES E/S, BULAKAN, BULACAN	4,581,345.42	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	4,565,168.45	December 27, 2018	111CD
63	PEO-122618-038	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT TABANG E/S, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	4,444,711.90	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS INC	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	4,430,243.04	December 27, 2018	91CD
64	PEO-122618-039	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT DULONG MALABON E/S,PULILAN, BULACAN	3,905,101.04	Bulacan	F.R. MAPILISAN CONSTRUCTION	Kapitangan, Paombong, Bulacan	3,890,345.84	December 27, 2018	74CD
65	PEO-122618-040	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT PASONG BANGKAL E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	4,622,266.58	Bulacan	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel,. Sta. Maria, Bulacan	4,600,194.00	December 27, 2018	90CD
66	PEO-122618-041	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT PULONG TAMO E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	4,455,785.44	Bulacan	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel,. Sta. Maria, Bulacan	4,440,031.64	December 27, 2018	93CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

EUGENIO C. PAYONGAYONG  
BAC Chairman

ATTY. JEFFREY C. CRUZ  
ViceChairman

ENGR. GLENN D. REYES  
Member

ATTY. KENNETH Z. OCAMPO-LANTIN  
Member

ARLENE G. PASCUAL  
Member

FELICISIMA L. MUNGICAL  
Member